Iy OF ANCHORAGE

DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNT TITLE

DIVISION ACCOUNT NUMBER )
city Clerk : BElecrion ‘ ' % ij M ‘ g \{
ACLT LA ACTIIAL ORIGINAL ADIUSTED OEPARTMENT MANAGER COUNCIL
CLASSIFICATION COST COST BUDGET BULDGET REQUEST ECOMMENDS APPROVED
k=14 1963 19§£ 1964 1965 1965 1965
Elections 2% 418 19,305 11,830 11,830 19,030 19,030 19,030
Clerk 23,350 38,368 39,343 39,343 ik, 898 43,958 43,998
TOTAL 47,768 57,671 51,173 | 51,173 63,928 63,028 63,028

o




|

[

CZLASBS!F‘&CAY!ON

Personal Services

Contractual

Sup;ﬁiiés 1,366

ii}iher Chargé ’

Capné}:@éqﬁipmemf | 18,771 |

Total ' 2g5u8 |
Less Cha;ges to Others | “ @

Total Operating Budget » =

Capitale:blic Improvemex;;s -
(See separate Section for Detail)

Total Budget ~ Qﬁé.}@ ’

LIVIEION

—— CITY OF ANCHORAGE —— - L

THLE ?ﬁﬁﬁi}wi\é’? NM%‘E%K?% - . . %

.- ‘&%%M%%%

AC.CGL? MTE T

158 ,é _issa iges ges | 1985 |
| 5,000 | 5,000 % 4,700 | w700 § 4,700 |
14,430 % 1,980 é 1,980 | 2110 | 2,110 z 2,110
3,700 . 8y . Bso } 1,020 1,020 | 1,020
12,700 | 12,800 12,800 | 12,800 | m@w 12,800
33099 | 2080 | zoew | oo | soem | 206w |
13,994 | 8,800 | a0 | 1,00 | 1,500 ' _:z;xé.;z%ﬁ |

Highlights of Recommended 1965 Program

Une general aieatim? plaﬁne& for 1468

Major Cost Variations

Reduced Charges to Others S 7,200




wﬁ

CITY OF ANCHORAGE

DEPARTMENT DIVISION ACCOUNT TITLE | ACCOUNT NUMBER
ity Clexk Election 1203 DETAI
: Sy ORIGINAL ADJUSTED ERPARTMENT MANAGER COUNCIL
CODE SLASE TIO! fatelad A L JU NG
CLABSBIFICATION ‘*‘é%ﬁ%@? féﬁt%%f{ggz REQUEST Rrugzggg;;md M@;;{g::}%gazm
PERSONAL SERVICES
i Salaries 4,200 4,200 3,700 3,700 3,700
12 Overtime 8OO 200 1,000 nno 1,000
Total 5,000 5,000 4,700 i, 700 4,700
CONTRACTUAL
2l Advertising 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
22 Contracted Services ﬁﬁﬁa, %23{3 93{}{3 *300 ;%.&GQ
23 Electricity and Water : 300
28 Insurance and Employee Benefils 100 100 100 160
25 City Equipment Rental S04y 260 200 560 %gg
28 ﬁih@‘i’ Rerdals K00 200 560 300 g(}i}
21 Hepairs : 50 50 50 56 50
28 Telephone, Telegraph and Tolls a0 80 180 160
28 Travel, Dues and Publications 160
Total 1,980 1,980 2,110 2,110 2.110
SUPPLIES
31 Building Materials
3 Food, Clothing and Meadical
43 Gas, Oil, Grease and Motor Fuels
34 Heating Fuel
35 Household and Janitorial ,
a8 Office Supplies 190 100 290 220 290
;»g ?mmgj . 100 100 200 200 200
rinted Forms 850 B850 600 600
39 Small Tools 609
Total 850 850 1,020 1,020 1,020
OTHER CHARGES
4G '
41
Total .
g“’% fgwi?y@miéw* E(ﬁgﬁi?m@ﬁt gﬁ%& ﬁggﬁ lﬁ; ;}ggﬁ 12 ﬁgg}{} 2,.2 %Si}ﬁ 12 ggﬁ{}
Total 20,630 20,630 20,630 20,630 20,830
Less Charges to Others 8,800 8,800 1,800 1,600 1.600
B
Totel Operating Budget 11,830 11,830 12,030 18,030 19,030




DEPARTMENT
City Clerk

POSITION TITLE

i s i

S Rk

o e et
= - I&Mlﬁx‘g g

Terr@mfafy Personnel

Clerk Steno II
{appros. 2 months)

Election cz.erkﬁ é
Judges .

30 Precinets)

3 to each ) 40

@: 52,0

PAy |

RANGE

S

SR

%i‘:é;if'&{g NT TITLE

e Y i% ANCHORADBE e

T TACCOUNT MuMBER
Bleetion é 1803
m:wmsamm g“‘" DEFAETE LT
I BUDEE REoueeY
. is84 1088

T‘mm:z; SO %é%m

S

5

MEN

%EC%

x

2
it
2

i ﬁ:
i%“m

;~%‘P’




yio

CITY OF ANCHORAGE

DEPARTMENT DIVISBION ACCOUNT TITLE ACCOUNT MNUMBER

City Clerk , _ Blecticn 1203 W@%K ?QQQRAM

The City Clerk is registrar of voters and conducts all City of Anchorage ' ‘ .
elactions, Only one elction is budgeted For 1965, o 1
Tdentification of election costs is as follows: E

Aocount .11 - Salaries, This includes the required stenographic help, and
clerks and judges.

Account .12 - Overtime, Provides for overtime work required by regular e
office personpel. Also provides for other personnel required during the conduct
of registration and election,

i,

 Account .22 - Contracted Services, This provides for the tpansportation of - ,
voting machines to the polling places. ' , ' . - , ?

Account .24 - Insurance, Provides for fire and extended coverage insurance
for the voting machines. ,

Account .26 - Other Rentals. This provides for the rental of polling places.,

Account ,36 = Office Supplies. An additional $120 is budgeted for new 1965 map. i" E

Account .38 -~ Printed Forms, Machine ballots cost is estimated at $400, ‘ . .
Hanusl and absentee application forms and envelopes and manual ballots will cost %
approximately $200. ' %

Account 8% - Equipment. Thirty two voting machines were purchased during
1962 with payment of $16,329.60 inm 1962, and additional payments of §12,700.80
in 1963, 1964 and 1965, Total cost 554,432, Since the machines are used for City,
Sorough, and State elections, the total cost will be shared as shown in charges to ; ,
other agencies. An additional $100 is requested to purchase a stand for storage of i
slaction files, : : '

Only $1600 is anticipated for rental of 32 voting machines at 450 each to the
Borough for the 1965 Borough electionm, -

Council Feview - During council review it was noted that 50% of election clerks and judges costs

as well as 50% polling place rental should be charged to the Creater Anchorage Borough, This amount
estimated at $1,500 will be used for an enlarged registtation drive, This will be adjusted in fivst
s et o s S h s o s e Lo %@?g&mwm%% i :

it R Al




— —— CITY OF ANCHORAGE ~— o o
 OEPARTMENT * BiVisSioN [ aEeeUNT TiiE e . -
~ ‘ , | | «« . | SUMMARY
= City Clezk . | City Clevk | 1213 | _ »Uu mmwﬁwwww .
CLASSIFICATION fSoeT Aedert ? sy | : REC S Salsi
JEee . L 1983 288 leed L ees | ises | L 1965
i : Lstimate | - ; - - ! - '
- Personal Services , 23 000 3 014 36,053 36,052 g an wan ; 37,898 37,828 |
i Contractual | 650 2,838 § 9,050 2,080 | 2,400 2,400 2,100
- , . ' | - !
Supplies o | 1,218 885 885 | 9.em 2,570 | 279
L L ' ' | o , , ] .
j Other Charge § g | §
i . i | . .
Capital—Equipment j 298 355 . BB5 é 1,200 , 1,200 ngﬁ;@@
hj Total | 23,350 38,366 39,343 39,383 | us @eg 43,998 %ﬁ§ﬁ%% %
; - o — o) e -
Less Charges 1o Others : £ | , %
Total Operating Budget 23,350 38,366 39,383 ; 39,343 44,898 43,998 @gQQQ% |
- . | . . ’ | — |
; Capital—Public Improvements] | L , , , - ‘ .
] See separate Secilon for Detall) T , ! -
— -
;‘z Total Bﬁégﬁt ’ | 39&3&3 L 3 g,}@i%?i
Highlights of Recommended 1965 Program

Major Cost Variations

Personal Services up s$1,800 ... i
Contractual up ' 350
Supplies up 1,700

Capital up , 2006




78

CITY OF ANCHORAGE

DEPARTMENT DIVISION TACCOUNT TITLE | ACCOUNT NUMBER
City Clerk City Clerk 1213
- : - ORIGINAL ADJUSTED DEPARTMENT COUNGIL
CORE CLASSIFICATION : : &
PERSONAL SERVICES
i1 Salaries 36,053 36 ,053 38,728 37,828 37,828
1 Cvertime '
Total 36,083 36,053 38,728 37,828 37,828
4 CONTRACTUAL
21 Advertising ; 900 900 1,500 1,500 1,500
22 Contracted Services :
23 Flectricity and Water
24 Insurance and Employee Benefits Bao HEG
25 City BEguipment Rental
25 Cither Reutals
27 Repairs
28 Telephone, Telegraph and Tolls 580 6590 a60 00 900
28 Travel, Dues and Publications :
~ Total 2,080 2,050 2,400 2 400 2,400
SUPPLIES
251 Building Materials
32 Food, Clothing and Medical
33 Gas, Oil, Grease and Motor Fuels
34 Heating Fuel
35 Household and Janitorial
. 36 Office Supplies Bgs 485 770 770 770
- §Z gﬂj&fgg - 300 300 1,500 1,500 1,500
rinted Forms 100 100 300 300 00
39 Small Tools , °
Total 885 885 2,570 2,570 2,570
OTHER CHARGES
40
41
o Total
8 CAPITAL— Equipment 355 355 1,200 1,200 1,200
Total it , 898 43,298 43,998
T.ess Charges to Others
é Total Operating Budgst 39,343 39 343 u4 898 43,998 13,998
¥




iR

sty R

DEPARTMENT
City Clerk

POSITION TITLE

e

City Claxvk
Accownting Clerk IT

Secretary

Accownting Clerk I

Temporary Vacation
Repiaaem&ms

Less Salary 3avmg$
@2 l/?ﬁ%

T
¢

2o
nu

P

UG53 7

CRADE | Qﬁié
-
16 | BoO-702
13 | s3ne.sou
11

1

City Dlevhk
OeTED

et

—— . CITY OF ANCHORAGE —

§ "~ bivision

zw SOUNT TITLE

Wm@m NUMBER
L 3013
STELa

iR

A AR

?%%ﬁ@?@%% ;zzi‘"i% E%?%ﬁﬁ%




e o]

CITY OF ANCHORAGE

BEFARTMENT ‘ CHVISION B UINT UTITLE ACCOUNT NUMBER : :
City Clerk city Clerk 1213 WORK PROGRAM

The City Clerk serves as Clerk of Couneil, attends all Council meetings and
keeps a record of its proceedings, is custodian of official City records, is
registrar, and conducts elections,

Aceount .21 - Advertising, Account . 36 - Office Supplies. Account .38 -
Printed Forms,

Due to the Ffact that the City Clerk's office and the Treasurer's office were
gapavated, it was difficult to determine the amounts required in these accounts,
Apparently the amounts appropriated in 1964 were not sufficient, hence the regquest
For additional Ffunds for the 1965 budget. ’

Ansount .38 includes 50 prolls of magnetic tape to veplenish the supply for
vacording Council sessions.,

_Aecount »37 - Postage, Estimated amount required is due to the anticipated
change in ordinance requiring certified mail when notifying property cwners of
public hearings in regard to liquor establishment locations.

Accowmnt .8% - Equipment, This item includes 1l tape recorder and 2 electric
typewriters, A tape recorder was included in the 1964 budget and not used for the
reason it was found that a vecorder for the amount budgeted was entirely wsatis~
factory. ‘

SR T e



